
 

 

 
2019 CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 
 
 
START OF ACADEMIC TERM 1: 
 
Wednesday 16 JANUARY 2019 
 
NOTE: New Grade 8 scholars are to meet at the Marula tree in the demarcated area at 07:15. 
 

New Grades 9 – 11 scholars are to meet Scholar Exec members in the main reception area 
on Wednesday 16 January at 07:15. The Scholar Exec member will escort them to Chapel.  
The Grade 9 – 11 scholars academic school day will end at 14:20 
 
Please see 2019 Term and other important dates outlined below. 

 
 

2019 term dates  

1 
Term dates 

Wednesday  16 January 
Friday   29 March 

New parents and scholar function: 

Tuesday 15 January 
 
Boarders return from 14:00 

Tuesday 15 January 
 
Public holiday:  

Thursday 21 March (school closed for Thursday only) 

2 
Term dates 

Wednesday  24 April 
Friday   21 June 

Boarders return from 14:00 

Tuesday 23 April 
 
Public holidays: 

 Saturday 27 April  

 Wednesday 1 May (school closed for Wednesday only) 

 Monday 17 June (in observance of Sunday June 16 Youth Day. School 
closed for Monday only) 

3 
Term dates 

Tuesday  16 July 
Friday  20 September 

Boarders return from 14:00 

Monday 15 July 
 
Public holiday: compulsory out weekend for boarders 

 Friday 9 August 
School closes on Thursday 8 August and academic lessons resume 
on Monday 12 August 

4 
Term dates – academic lessons resume 

Tuesday                8 October 
Thursday  5 December 

Boarders return from 14:00 

Monday 7 October 

 
Notes on the start and end of each term 
 School closes at 11:00 for the Prep and 12:00 for the College on the last day of each term 
 Boarders return on the day prior to academic lessons resuming from 14:00 

 



 

Calendar of events including compulsory dates – more events may be added as fixtures are 
finalised. 
 

Term Date Function Venue 

1 

19 January 
21 January 
24 January 
31 January 
15 February 
20 February 
 
23 February 
6 March 
8 - 9 March 
25 March 

IH athletics (Compulsory) 
2018 Prize Giving (Compulsory) 
IH Gala (Compulsory) 
Grade 12 Parents evening 
Grade 8 Tie Ceremony 
Inter high swimming (compulsory for Gr 8 & 
Scholar Exec) 

Inter high athletics (compulsory for Gr 8 & 12) 

Ash Wednesday 
Penryn/Cornwall Hill Derby 
Inter House Plays (compulsory) 

Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Van Riebeeck Park 
 
LHS 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 

2 26 – 27 April 
24 - 25 May 
31 May – 21 June 

Penryn/Uplands Derby (compulsory) 
Penryn / Uplands Derby (compulsory) 
Mid-Year exams 

Penryn 
Uplands College 
Penryn 

3 20 July 
7 August 
16 August 
16 August 
23 August – 13 September 
25 August – 31 August 
19 September 

Matric Dance 
IH Music (Compulsory for Gr 8 – 12) 
Festival of Lights 
Founder’s Day 
Grade 12 Preliminary exams 
Grade camps 
Sports and Cultural Prize Giving 

Whispering Thorns 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 

4 10 October 
22 October – 1 December 
08 November– 01 December 

Valediction 
Grade 12 NSC exams 
Grades 8 – 11 exams 

Penryn 
Penryn 
Penryn 

 


